Order Example: Complete Energy Chain®
Please indicate chain length or number of links. Example:
16.4 ft (5 m) 350-150-100-0 Energy Chain®
With 2 separators 311 assembled every 2nd link Interior Separation
1 Set 3150-34PZB Mounting Bracket
Energy Chain System® E2 Medium
Series 340/350
Features & Benefits

Series 340/350
Extender Crossbars
Part Number Structure for Energy Chain®
with Extender Crossbars
Color - Black
Bending radius
Crossbar inside ø
Width
Series
350- 150- 0D090- 175-
The extender crossbars were developed specifically for
applications in which a large diameter hose must be guid-
ed carefully. It is intended for hoses with a maximum outer
diameter of 4.53 (115 mm). The extender crossbar can
be placed along either the outer (Series 350) or inner
(Series 340) radius. In most applications, the inner radius
is preferred. However, the chain cannot glide on itself in
this case. If gliding operation is required, the crossbars
are assembled along the outer radius and a special guide
trough is required. The extender crossbar can either be
attached to the side links directly or can be used in com-
bination with two standard snap-open crossbars.
If the extender crossbars are attached along the outer
radius, the side of the chain must be supported so that
the crossbars do not come in contact with the running
surface. We are happy to assist with the design and assem-
bly of this type of system. This design is also suitable for
gliding applications. We are also happy to assist with guide
trough requirements.
Extender crossbar: Series 340
Series max. Hose Bending Radii
Ø in. (mm) in. (mm)
340-150 3.54 (90) 5.91 (150), 7.87 (200), 9.84 (250)
340-175 4.53 (115) 7.87 (200), 9.84 (250)
Series max. Hose Bending Radii
Ø in. (mm) in. (mm)
350-150 3.54 (90) 2.95 (75), 3.94 (100), 4.92 (125),
5.91 (150), 7.87 (200), 9.84 (250)
350-175 4.53 (115) 2.95 (75), 3.94 (100), 4.92 (125),
5.91 (150), 7.87 (200), 9.84 (250)
3.
78
 (9
6)
5.91 (150)
6.69 (170)
max. Ø 3.54 (90)
4.
53
 (1
15
.5
)
Part No. (round extender crossbar)
3500-150-D090
Part No. (square extender crossbar)
3500-175-D115*
*This product also available in round design -
order Part No. 3500-175-RD115
3.
54
 (9
0)
3.
11
 (7
9)
4.88 (124)
6.87 (174.5)
max ø 4.53 (115)
340-150... 340-175... 350-150... 350-175...

Fixed end
31000...2
Part Number Structure
30000- 12075-
Complete Set
With Profile Rail
Width
30000 = Pivoting
31000 = Locking
-050 30000 31000 -050-12 2.48 (63) 2.91 (74)
-075  30000 31000 -075-12 3.46 (88) 3.90 (99)
-100  30000 31000 -100-12 4.45 (113) 4.88 (124)
-115 30000 31000 -115-12 5.04 (128) 5.47 (139)
-125 30000 31000 -125-12 5.43 (138) 5.87 (149)
-150 30000 31000 -150-12 6.42 (163) 6.85 (174)
-175 30000 31000 -175-12 7.40 (188) 7.83 (199)
-200 30000 31000 -200-12 8.39 (213) 8.82 (224)
-225 30000 31000 -225-12 9.37 (238) 9.80 (249)
-250 30000 31000 -250-12 10.35 (263) 10.79 (274)
Width Part No. Full Set With Dimension A Dimension B
Pivoting Locking Profile Rail in. (mm) in. (mm)
Full set, for both ends:
Full set, each part with pin/bore
Single-part order:
Mounting bracket with bore
Mounting bracket with pin2075-30000-
1075-30000-
12075-30000-
90°
53°
53°
90°
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
P
Part No. Full Set (pivoting)
Series 340/350:
30000-Width-12
Part No. Full Set (pivoting)
with profile rail
Series 340/350:
30000-Width-12P
Part number examples are shown for pivoting brackets. For locking brackets change part number to 31000
P
1.91 (48.5) .89
(22.5)
.59
(15)
AA BB
1.91 (48.5).89
(22.5)
.59
(15)
30000...1
30000...2
.22 (5.5)
.87 (22)
A
Moving end